
 

 

 

 

  

This week our Collective 

Worship theme was: 

Perseverance  
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Spellings 

Children will be receiving a spelling shed login. When you have your login, spelling games can be found via the link below: 

https://www.edshed.com/en-gb/login?return_url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.spellingshed.com%2Fen-gb 

For week beginning Monday 15th January children will complete list 15 for their year groups. 

Spellings can also be found at: 

https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/junior-curriculum-maps  

Writer of the Week 

 
 

Year 3-Immanuel Arinyedokiari 

Year 4– Lydia Corey 

Year 5– Kian Davies 

Year 6– Reuben Sharma 

School Dinners 

Next week back will be week 3 

School dinners are £2.60 per day which is payable on School 

Gateway. If your child would like a school dinner, they can 

order one daily. All they need to do is inform their class 

teacher during the dinner register.  

All meals are freshly prepared on site and there is always the 

choice of jacket potatoes or sandwiches if your child does not 

like the main menu option that day. 

 

Year 6 Educational Communion Opportunity. 

Each year we hold an educational service about Holy 

Communion in school. The response is very positive.  

It is our intention that children in all year groups will learn 

about the significance of the service and contribute in some 

way. We would like a selection of children in Year Six to 

receive Communion at the Service.  

If you have a child in year 6 and you would like to find out 

more and/or sign your child up to the opportunity, please 

access the link below:  

https://forms.office.com/e/KiyH2ZKJgT 

Instagram 

We are now using Instagram to share photos and updates. 

Your child with need specific permission to appear on our 

Instagram page. If you have not yet done so, please complete 

the form: 

  

https://forms.office.com/e/pGsJpVjqFW 

 

@juniorchristchurch 

 

Golden Jacket 

 

Ridhima Mishra has won the Golden Jacket this week! Look out for  

Ridhima in the golden Jacket around school this week!  
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Dates for your Diary (new information in bold)  

In order to make it easy for parents to find the information needed. Diary dates will be on the 

newsletter every week. Any new additions/ amendments are in bold to make them easy to identify 

and add to your diary. 

Thursday 18th January– Special menu– Pizza Party– menu attached  

Wednesday 31st January– Mini first aid course– more information to follow 

Thursday 1st February– Y4 PE workshop at St Regis 

Wednesday 7th February– PSHE parent workshop (no children are involved) @infant school 1.45-2.45pm 

Thursday 29th February– Year 5 Creative Church in school– parents invited to attend. 1.30pm. Information to follow 

Friday 1st March– Author visit- all year groups 

Tuesday 2nd March– Y5 PE workshop at St Regis 

Tuesday 5th March– Year 5 PE workshop at St Regis 9.30am 

Thursday 7th March– World Book Day 

Tuesday 12th March– Educational Communion Service 1.30pm– Year 6 parents of children taking part are invited to 

attend. 

Thursday 14th March– STEM Show for Science Week 

Thursday 11th April– Year 5 start the ‘The Junior Police Cadet School Officer’ course with PC Brittle. This will be 5 sessions, 

1 hour per week. 

Wednesday 17th April– Lower school trip to the Grand Theatre (The Boy at the Back of the Class) 

Thursday 18th April– Upper school trip to the Grand Theatre (The Boy at the Back of the Class) 

Thursday 18th April– Year 4 Bikeability  

Friday 3rd May– 1.45pm School music concert. Information to follow 

Thursday 9th May– Year 4 residential visit to Kingswood.  

Week beginning 13th May– Year 6 SATS 

Monday 20th May– Nurses in school sessions in years 4-6. Information to follow. 

Tuesday 21st May- PC Brittle transition session with year 6 

Wednesday 22nd May– Year 5 parent workshop at St Regis. 9.30am more information to follow. 

Thursday 23rd May– Author visit- Onjali Qatara Raúf MBE (author of ‘The Boy at the Back of the Class’ following our trip to 

the grand theatre) 

Friday 24th May– School closed. INSET DAY 

Thursday 13th June– Year 5 Rivers trip– led by the Geography team at St Regis. 

Wednesday 19th June– Class photos  

Thursday 27th June– Sports Day 

Wednesday 3rd July– Year 6 residential to Laches Wood 

Wednesday 10th July– Year 6 attending the production on ‘Oliver’ at St Regis 

Thursday 11th and Friday 12th July– Year 6 Bikeability   

Friday 19th July- Break up for the summer  

Monday 22nd July– INSET DAY 

 



Year 6 London Trip 

What an amazing experience for both children and staff! This was a day we will never forget! The children travelled on the train 

to London and we went inside Parliament. We saw many iconic locations including the House of Lords and the golden throne the 

King sits on to open Parliament! The children tried out their own debating skills very successfully!  

 



 



 



Inspiration Day! 

Thank you for your support with costumes! The children had a great day yesterday to start their new topics! 

 



Sports Fixtures 

Please find below the sports fixtures which have been organized for this year. New 
additions will always be in bold. A Microsoft form will come out to you before the 
event to confirm attendance and arrangements. Only children who are playing in 
that particular match will receive the form. I try, where possible to get this 
information to parents a minimum of a week before the fixture. 

Mixed Football 

Warstones– Monday 22nd January 

St Anthonys– Monday 29th January  

Netball 

15/01/23– The Royal– Away 

19/02/23- Wolverhampton Grammar School– Away 

Girls’ Football 

Woodthorne– TBC 

15/01/23- The Royal– Away 

Well Done Milly! 

 

A huge well done to Milly in year 4 who donated her beautiful 

hair to the Little Princess Trust. We are very proud of Milly’s 

compassion and thoughtful nature. 

 

Well done Milly, you look so grown up with your new hair 

style and I know your donated hair will be cherished by the 

child who receives it in their wig. 












